

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 535 of 2016**

=====

CHIMANBHAI BHAGABHAI VASAVA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 6 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR APURVA R KAPADIA(5012) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP(99) for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

DELETED(20) for the Respondent(s) No. 7

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N)(11) for the Respondent(s) No. 6.1,6.2,6.3,6.4,6.5,6.6

MR DHIRENDRA MEHTA(458) for the Respondent(s) No. 5,6

MR SHAIVANG D MEHTA(5623) for the Respondent(s) No. 5,6

NOTICE SERVED BY DS(5) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI****Date : 08/03/2021****ORAL ORDER**

Upon request made by Mr. Apurva R. Kapadia, learned
advocate for the petitioner, stand over to 23/03/2021.

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

ila